



Carnival Culinary Solutions Establishment # 20103

Office: (504) 897-5454 Fax: (504) 897-5465

803 Jefferson Hwy Suite 200 Jefferson, LA 70121

Product Specification

Product Details

Item Number: 1595

Product Name: Creole Crab Poppers - Breaded

Description: 'Mini' Crab cakes.

Creole Crab Poppers - Breaded

INGREDIENTS: CRABMEAT (PORTUNUS PELAGICUS), SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE (ADDED TO PROMOTE COLOR RETENTION), BREAD CRUMBS (ENRICHED FLOUR, THIAMINE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), NIACIN AND IRON, FOLIC ACID, WATER SOYBEAN AND OR COTTON SEED OIL, SALT, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR YEAST, YEAST FOOD, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (A PRESERVATIVE), WHOLE EGGS (CITRIC ACID TO PRESERVE COLOR), ONION, BELL PEPPER, RED PEPPERS, CREAM SAUCE (HEAVY WHIPPING CREAM [CREAM] [CARRAGEENAN, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLY SORBATE 80] HOMOGENIZED MILK, GREEN ONIONS, FLOUR [BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SHRIMP BASE [SHRIMP, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, SOY FLOUR, SUGAR, DRIED WHEY, AND CULTURED WHEY, DRIED ONION, AND GARLIC, CORN OIL, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVORS, XANTHAN GUM, AND OLEORESIN PAPRIKA, BUTTER, CHOPPED GARLIC, WATER, STARCH, SALT], MILK [MILK, VITAMIN D3], PARSLEY, GREEN ONIONS, DRY MUSTARD, WORCESTER-SHIRE SAUCE [VINEGAR, MOLASSES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, ANCHOVIES, WATER, ONIONS, SALT, GARLIC, TAMARIND CONCENTRATE, CLOVES, NATURAL FLAVORINGS AND CHILI PEPPER EXTRACT], LEMON JUICE (SODIUM BENZOATE, SODIUM METABISULFITE AND SODIUM SULFITE (PRESERVATIVES) LEMON OIL), AND SPICES.

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: FOR BEST RESULTS, DEEP FRY PARTIALLY DEFROSTED CAKES IN PREHEATED OIL (MEDIUM TO MEDIUM HIGH 350°-375°). PLACE CAKES INTO HOT OIL, FRY 4-5 MINUTES OR UNTIL GOLDEN BROWN OR INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 145° OR GREATER IS REACHED.
BAKING: PREHEAT OVEN TO 350°. PLACE CAKES ON SPRAYED OR OILED PAN, LIGHTLY BRUSH WITH OIL. BAKE CAKES 12-14 MINUTES OR UNTIL GOLDEN BROWN OR INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 145° OR GREATER IS REACHED.

CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, SOY, FISH (ANCHOVIES), SHELLFISH (CRAB), WHEAT



ITEM# 1595
LOT# 0000

MFG:00/00/2025
BEST BY:00/00/2026

KEEP FROZEN



100 / .65 oz. Poppers - NET WT. 4 LBS.

803 JEFFERSON HWY. JEFFERSON, LA 70121 EST. #20103

Storage/Shelf Life: 18 months at 0°F or lower

Packaging: 100 each - .65 oz

Case Net Wt.: 4.00lb

Height: 8.75"

Width: 8.32"

Depth: 11.95"

Ti/Hi: 6X8

Physical Description:

Appearance: Mini crab cakes golden brown when fried or baked.

Aroma: Clean, Fresh; reasonably match a standard.

Allergen Statement

CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, SOY, FISH (ANCHOVIES), SHELLFISH (CRAB), WHEAT

UPC



8 17560 01159 5

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving size 1 crab popper (18g)	
Amount per serving	
Calories	30
% Daily Value *	
Total Fat 2g	3%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	4%
Sodium 100mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate 3g	1%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 20mg	2%
Iron 0.2mg	0%
Potassium 20mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

Ingredients: Crab Claw Meat, Pepper Jack Cheese, Bread Crumbs, Heavy Cream, Cream Cheese, Mayonnaise, Peppers, Jalapeno, Raw, Red Bell Peppers, Green Peppers, Onions, Eggs, Green Onions, Lemon Juice, Butter, Creole Seasoning, Parsley, Dehydrated Garlic, spices, Worcestershire, Salt, Black Pepper, Mustard Seed, Paprika, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Cayenne Pepper, White Pepper, Basil, Chili Powder, Oregano, Thyme

Contains: Crab, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Confidentiality

This specification and the information contained within it remains the property of this company and must not be disclosed to any third party without prior written permission of the company.

Warranty Statement

This product will be manufactured in accordance with all current relevant US legislation. The information stated is given in good faith and is based upon the product formulation and data provided by our raw material suppliers. All reasonable precautions that could be expected of a reasonable manufacturer have been taken, however, no absolute guarantees can be given that trace/carry-over residues will be totally absent.